ANTARIKSH INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd Off: Mezzanine Area G-54, Ground Floor, Eternity Commercial Premises Co-Op. Society Limited, Teen Hath Naka, L.B.S. Marg, Thane West-400604.

CIN: L74110MH1974PLC017806; Tel: 022-25830011

Email ID: - antarikshindustrieslimited@gmail.com; Website: www.antarikshindustries.com

Date: 28/12/2024

To,

BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

BSE Script Code: 501270
Sub: Intimation for Closure of Trading Window

Dear Sir(s),

This is to inform you that as per Company's Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading, framed pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the Trading Window for dealing in Securities of the Company will be closed for the purpose of declaration of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024 for all Designated Employees, Directors and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company from January 01, 2024.

The Trading Window shall open 48 hours after the unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2024, become generally available.

Accordingly, all Designated Persons as per the Company's Insider Trading Code have been advised not to trade in the securities of the Company during the aforesaid period of closure of Trading Window.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

For Antariksh Industries Limited

₹

Bhagwanji Patel Managing Director DIN: 05019696